	11-2	4-2000			
FOR M PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RFC(IEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				•	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissione	1015	27167	▼	▼	<u> </u>
10 the Honorable Commissione	TOT FATERIS AND TRADETIONS.	10000 10000	uned onginal c	ocuments or copy to	mereof.
1 Name of conveying party(ies):					0
John J. Schmitz, A. and Kenneth J. Lil					5701
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? □ Yes 🛭 No		United State	s Government	9,60 09/69
3. Nature of conveyance:			as represer	•	S T
3 Assignment	The Secretary of the Army Washington, D.C.				
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other					
Execution Date: 12 Septemb	per 2000	LIND	10/26/01	M)	
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):	1000	1010		
If this document is being filed to		on the execution	data of the appli	notion io:23 OC	tober 2000
	1			Calloris, 200	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	09/696701	B. Paten	t No.(s)		
	1				
	Additional numbers a	ittached? □ Yes 🖔	No		
Name and address of party to w concerning document should be	6. Total num	ber of application	ns and patents invo	lved: 1	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\			
Commander, U.S. Army L ATTN: JALS-IP	☐ Enclosed				
ATTN: JAIS-IP 401 North Stuart Street, Suite 70) Anlington, VA 22203-1837		🛱 Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		8. Deposit a	ccount number:		
		,	19-2201		
11/24/2000 DNGUYEN 00000036 192201 ((Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
01 FC:581 40.00 CH		SE THIS SPACE	-		
9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document. DAVID L. KUHN, Reg Nown Name of Person Signing		Signature	<u></u>	20 E	A 3001
Maild	locuments to be recorded with	required cover she	et information to:	TA30	175

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For use of this form, see AR 27-60; the proponent agency is OTJAG

Title of Invention: CAPACITOR ASSISTED STARTER CIRCUIT	TA-3075
Inventor(s) John J. Schmitz, A. David Stormer and Kenneth J.	Libby
*Application Serial No.:	
*Date Oath Executed: 13 September 200 *Filing Date:	
(*Data not known at execution may be added for better identification.)	
I (We), the undersigned inventor(s), in consideration of the rights of the Government of the United State virture of the circumstances under which the above-entitled invention was made, hereby:	es acquired by
1. Assign to the Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Army, th and interest throughout the United States, its Territories, Possessions, and Puerto Rico, in and to the above and application for patent and all Letters Patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, continuation-in-part application and any reissue or extension of said Letters Patent.	e-entitled invention
2. Agree to assign to the Government upon its request, title and interest in the invention in those for which the Government, within eight months of the filing of the United States application for patent, determine application to be filed; provided that if the Government determines not to cause an application to be filed in foreign country or fails to make such a determination, within the said eight months, all right, title and interest in such foreign country shall remain in me (us), subject to a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license to in any patent which may issue on the invention in such foreign country, including the power to issue sublicities behalf of the Government and/or furtherance of the foreign policies of the Government.	ines to cause an any particular est in the invention o the Government
3. Agree to provide any further information within my (our) knowledge and to execute any further displayed to the prosecution of patent applications on the invention, the prosecution and settlement of intersecording of title to patent applications and patents issuing thereon.	ocuments orferences and
Signature of Inventor: (Eirst name) (Middle Initial) (Last name)	
Duty Address: 19616 Salisbury, St. Clair Shores, Macomb Count	y, Michigan 48080
Date: 9-12-00 Typed Name of Inventor: JOHN J. S	CHMITZ
State of: MICHIGAN) SS County of: WACCINB)	
On the above date 50 HM 3. 50 HM/TZ known to me to be the individuand who executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared before me and acknowledged to me that the san act and deed.	al described in ne as his own free
NOTARY FUSIK	M ROSE MACOMB CO., MI EXPIRES Sep 17, 2014

DA FORM 2874-R, APR 93

REPLACES DA FORM 2874-R, MAR 74, WHICH IS OBSOLETE.

Page 1 o

Pages

USAPPC V1 00

SUPPLEMENTAL SIGNATURE SHEET For use of this form, see AR 27-60; the proponent agency is OTJAG						
Use this form with DA Forms 2873-R and 2874-R when additional signature blocks are needed.						
1.	ASSIGNOR(s) OR LICENSOR(s) NAME(s) John J. Schmitz, A. David Stormer and Kenneth J. Libby	2. APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER 3. FILING DATE				
4.	TITLE OF INVENTION CAPACITOR ASSISTED STARTER CIRCUIT					
	SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: A. David Stormer (First name) (Middle initial) (Last name)					
	DUTY ADDRESS: 40678 Groveland Dr., Clinton Tv	48038				
DATE SIGNED: 09/12/00 INVENTOR'S TYPED NAME: A. DAVID STORMER						
	COUNTY OF MACOMB SS.					
On the above date $A \cdot DAVID STORMER$ known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his own free act and deed.						
	(SEAL) My Commission expire	(Signetur DIANE AN PROBE NOTARY PUBLIC MACOMB CO., MI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Sep 17, 2004				
	SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: (First name) (Middle initial)	(Last name)				
	DUTY ADDRESS: 48885 Romeo Plank, Macomb, Macom	-				
DATE SIGNED: 09/12/00 INVENTOR'S TYPED NAME: KENNETH J. LIBBY						
	COUNTY OF WACOUND) SS.					
	COUNTY OF WACONB					
	On the above date \CKMUETH J LIBBY known to executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared before me and acknowledged free act and deed.	to me to be the individual described in and who to me that he executed the same as his own				
	(SEAL)	(Signature of BLANEM HOSE				
		(Signature of RELECTION PROSE NOTARY PUBLIC MACOMB CO., MI es onMY COMMISSION EXPIRES Sep 17, 2004				

RECORDED: 10/26/2000

DA FORM 4230-R, APR 93 REPLACES DA FORM 4230-R, MAR 74, WHICH IS OBSOLETE

Page 2 of 2 Pages